

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 963 OF 2026

Shree Sai Oil Field Services Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India, Thru. The Secretary, Ministry....RESPONDENT
Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Advocate Simran Grover for Khaitan Legal Associates for
Petitioner

(Mentioned in out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)